©mm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD TRACTIVIAL	02863540 KKS ONLY 10/15/04
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ziff Davis Publishing	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Holdings, Inc.	Name: Canadian Imperial Bank of
Individual(s) Association	Internal Commerce, as Administrative Address: Agent
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 425 Lexington Ave
⊠ Corporation-State	City: New York
Other	State: NY
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u>	Country: USA Zip: 10017
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule 4A attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule 4B attached Additional sheet(s) attached? K Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amanda Jane Elliott, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1540.00
Janofsky & Walker LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: <u>1299 Pennsylvania</u> <u>Avenue, NW, 10¹⁹ Fl<i>o</i>r</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC Zip: 20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 508-9513	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 508-9513	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0752
	ngs · Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Solvott	October/5, 2004
Signature	Date
Amanda Jane Elliott	Total number of pages including cover 11 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

10/19/2004 ECCOPER 00000130 /8309156

01 FC:6521 PE FE:8522

40.00 OP

SCHEDULE 4A TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Trademark Name	Application Number	Application Date
1	1UP	78309158	10/3/2003
2	BASELINE BIS	78318915	10/27/2003
3	BUSINESS 4 SITE and design	76547230	11/11/2003
4	DIGITAL LIFE	78194804	12/16/2002
5	DIGITAL LIFE	78324076	11/6/2003
6	DIGITAL LIFE MAKE COOL STUFF WORK	78250690	5/16/2003
7	DIGITAL LIFE MAKE COOL THINGS WORK	78239370	4/18/2003
8	DIGITAL WEEK	78317718	10/23/2003
9	DIGITALLIFE (Stylized)	78239367	4/18/2003
10	GAMIVERSE	78300618	9/15/2003
11	GAZERK	78299678	9/12/2003
12	MAKE COOL STUFF WORK	78250700	5/16/2003
13	MAKE COOL THINGS WORK	78207843	1/28/2003
14	OGAMO	78300612	9/15/2003
15	SYNC	78322215	11/3/2003
16	ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA ESEMINARS	78329301	11/18/2003
17	PC MAGAZINE BRANDTRAK	78348757	07-Jan-2004
18_	EWEEK BRANDTRAK	78348762	07-Jan-2004
19_	BASELINE BRANDTRAK	78348768	07-Jan-2004
20_	CIO INSIGHT BRANDTRAK	78348776	07-Jan-2004
21_	FASTEST GEEK	78382483	11-Mar-2004
22_	SYNC TECH-TAINMENT	78401415	14-Apr-2004
23	1UP	78408125	26-Apr-2004
24	SYNCTANK	78410022	29-Apr-2004
25	SYNC HOT LINKS	78410031	29-Apr-2004
26_	1UP.COM and design	78439956	23-Jun-2004
27	STARTUP COP	78443057	29-Jun-2004
28_	EXTREMETECH (CTVL VZED)	78457167	27-Jul-2004
29 30	EXTREMETECH (STYLIZED)	78457186	27-Jul-2004
	KITCHEN SYNC FASTEST GEEK	78460473	02-Aug-2004
	GMR	78216860	20-Feb-2003
33	STARTUP COP PRO	76451719	18-Sen-2002
	DITECTO COLLINO	78442993	29-Jun-2004

ATL/1027558.2

SCHEDULE 4B TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

200 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (Trademark Name	Registration Number	Reg. Date
1	I-MANAGER CENTRAL	2604572	8/6/2002
2	BASELINE	2633134	10/8/2002
3	BASELINE & Design	2735981	7/15/2003
4	BASELINE SIGNATURE LINE (DESIGN ONLY)	2652911	11/19/2002
5	CIO INSIGHT	2686531	2/11/2003
6	DIGITAL LIFE	2500575	10/23/2002
7	EASY INTERNET Stylized	2623145	9/24/2002
8	FASTEST GEEK	2800492	12/30/2003
9	GAMENOW	2664497	12/17/2002
10	GMR	2803432	1/6/2004
11	INTERACTIVE WEEK	2630233	10/8/2002
12	IT INSIDER SERIES	2694629	3/11/2003
13	THE ONLY WAY TO BUILD ESOLUTIONS (S)	2623215	9/24/2002
14	ZCAST.TV	2760206	9/2/2003
15	ZIFF DAVIS MARKET EXPERTS	2610729	8/20/2002
16	ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA CIO INSIGHT	2665544	12/24/2002
17	ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY	2611375	8/27/2002
18	ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY (and design)	2783508	11/18/2003
19	EXTREMETECH (STYLIZED)	2880627	09/07/2004
20	PUBLISH.COM	2,828,169	3/30/2004
21	DESKTOP PUBLISHERS JOURNAL	2,161,112	5/26/1998
22	WEB DESIGNER	2,246,756	5/18/1999
23	IMPACT AWARDS	2,088,803	8/19/1997
24	PUBLISH	1,993,302	8/13/1996
25	PUBLISH RGB	2,157,971	5/18/1998
26	PUBLISH & Design	1,651,457	7/23/1991
27	PDFZONE	2,409,862	12/5/2000
28	DIGITAL PHOTO WORLD	2,400,492	10/31/2000

ATL/1027558.2

THIRD AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") is executed and delivered as of the 1st day of October, 2004, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Credit Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement described below) (the "Administrative Agent")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Ziff Davis Media Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), CIBC World Markets Corp., as lead arranger and bookrunner (the "Lead Arranger"), Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as syndication agent (the "Syndication Agent"), Fleet National Bank, as documentation agent (the "Documentation Agent"), the Administrative Agent and the other Credit Parties party hereto (the "Credit Parties") are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 12, 2002, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 17, 2002, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 1, 2004 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to act as agent for the benefit of the Credit Parties in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Ziff Davis Publishing Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor") is a direct Subsidiary (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower and as such has realized and will continue to realize substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of, among other things, (a) the obligations of the Pledgor arising from that certain Amended and Restated Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of July 13, 2001, amending and restating that certain Subsidiary Guaranty dated as of April 5, 2000, as reaffirmed by that certain Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of August 12, 2002, and (b) all Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (other than contingent indemnity obligations) of the Borrower under the Credit Agreement (including, without limitation, any interest, fees and other charges in respect of the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents that would accrue but for the filing of an Insolvency proceeding with respect to the Borrower, whether or not such claim is allowed in such Insolvency proceeding), the Pledgor and the Administrative Agent executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2000, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2001, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"); and

ATL/1027558.2

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the IP Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent is authorized by the Pledgor to modify the IP Security Agreement unilaterally by amending Schedule 1 attached thereto to include any new Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), and any new Copyrights (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) in respect of which the Pledgor has obtained rights, or become entitled to the benefits thereof, after the Agreement Date (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the IP Security Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. <u>Amendment to Schedule 1</u>. The IP Security Agreement is hereby amended by supplementing <u>Schedule 1</u> thereto with the new Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Amendment to Schedule 3</u>. The IP Security Agreement is hereby amended by supplementing <u>Schedule 3</u> thereto with the new Copyrights listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto.
- 3. <u>No Other Amendment or Waiver</u>. Except as specifically modified and amended hereby, the text of the IP Security Agreement (including all schedules thereto) and all other Loan Documents shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Amendment shall be construed and enforced, and all rights and duties of the parties shall be governed by in all respects in accordance with the laws and decisions of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Loan Document</u>. This Amendment shall be deemed to be a Loan Document for all purposes.

[Signature page follows]

ATL/1027558.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand, by and through its duly authorized representative, as of the day and year first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By:

Name: Jacqueline Stewar

Title: Assistant General Manager

STATE OF

COUNTY OF new form

On <u>CCHIFFE</u>, 2004, before me, <u>ATRICIA O'HAMA</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Frouture Standel</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

[SEAL]

PATRICIA OHARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010H5084561

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires September 8, 2005

EXHIBIT A NEW TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS REGISTERED BY ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. FROM 08/01/02 T0 09/27/04

Tracemark Name	Registration Number	Reg. Date	Class
I-MANAGER CENTRAL	2604572	8/6/2002	
BASELINE	2633134	10/8/2002	1642
BASELINE & Design	2735981	7/15/2003	1642
BASELINE SIGNATURE LINE (DESIGN ONLY)	2652911	11/19/2002	
CIO INSIGHT	2686531	2/11/2003	16 and 42
DIGITAL LIFE	2500575	10/23/2002	42
EASY INTERNET Stylized	2623145	9/24/2002	16
FASTEST GEEK	2800492	12/30/2003	41
GAMENOW	2664497	12/17/2002	1642
GMR	2803432	1/6/2004	1641
INTERACTIVE WEEK	2630233	10/8/2002	16, 42
IT INSIDER SERIES	2694629	3/11/2003	16, 41 and 42
THE ONLY WAY TO BUILD ESOLUTIONS (S)	2623215	9/24/2002	16 and 42
ZCAST.TV	2760206	9/2/2003	42
ZIFF DAVIS MARKET EXPERTS	2610729	8/20/2002	35
ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA CIO INSIGHT	2665544	12/24/2002	1642
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY	2611375	8/27/2002	16
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY (and design)	2783508	11/18/2003	16
EXTREMETECH (STYLIZED)	2880627	09/07/2004	42
PUBLISH.COM	2,828,169	3/30/2004	
DESKTOP PUBLISHERS JOURNAL	2,161,112	5/26/1998	
WEB DESIGNER	2,246,756	5/18/1999	
IMPACT AWARDS	2,088,803	8/19/1997	
PUBLISH	1,993,302	8/13/1996	
PUBLISH RGB	2,157,971	5/18/1998	
PUBLISH & Design	1,651,457	7/23/1991	
PDFZONE	2,409,862	12/5/2000	
DIGITAL PHOTO WORLD	2,400,492	10/31/2000	

ATL/1027558.2

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FILED BY ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. FROM 08/01/02 T0 09/27/04

Trademark Name	Application Number	Application Date	Class
1UP	78309158	10/3/2003	
BASELINE BIS	78318915	10/27/2003	
BUSINESS 4 SITE and design	76547230	11/11/2003	
DIGITAL LIFE	78194804	12/16/2002	16
DIGITAL LIFE	78324076	11/6/2003	35
DIGITAL LIFE MAKE COOL STUFF WORK	78250690	5/16/2003	
DIGITAL LIFE MAKE COOL THINGS WORK.	78239370	4/18/2003	16
DIGITAL WEEK	78317718	10/23/2003	
DIGITALLIFE (Stylized)	78239367	4/18/2003	16
GAMIVERSE	78300618	9/15/2003	41
GAZERK	78299678	9/12/2003	41
MAKE COOL STUFF WORK	78250700	5/16/2003	1641
MAKE COOL THINGS WORK	78207843	1/28/2003	1642
OGAMO	78300612	9/15/2003	41
SYNC	78322215	11/3/2003	16
ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA ESEMINARS	78329301	11/18/2003	
PC MAGAZINE BRANDTRAK	78348757	07-Jan-2004	35
EWEEK BRANDTRAK	78348762	07-Jan-2004	35
BASELINE BRANDTRAK	78348768	07-Jan-2004	35
CIO INSIGHT BRANDTRAK	78348776	07-Jan-2004	35
FASTEST GEEK	78382483	11-Mar-2004	41
SYNC TECH-TAINMENT	78401415	14-Apr-2004	16,41
1UP	78408125	26-Apr-2004	35
SYNC TANK	78410022	29-Apr-2004	16,41
SYNC HOT LINKS	78410031	29-Apr-2004	16,41
1UP.COM and design	78439956	23-Jun-2004	41
STARTUP COP	78443057	29-Jun-2004	9
EXTREMETECH	78457167	27-Jul-2004	16
EXTREMETECH (STYLIZED)	78457186	27-Jul-2004	16
KITCHEN SYNC	78460473	02-Aug-2004	16,41
FASTEST GEEK	78216860	20-Feb-2003	41
GMR	76451719	18-Sep-2002	16,41
STARTUP COP PRO	78442993	29-Jun-2004	9

ATL/1027558.2

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS REGISTERED BY ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. FROM 08/01/02 T0 09/27/04

		Application Number	File Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
Trademark Name	Country Name European		Pate min	r Kuined	Pate	9, 16, 36,
@NET INDEX	Community	200113	4/9/1996	200113	3/14/2003	42
BASELINE	Mexico	506072	9/7/2001	761087	8/27/2002	16
BASELINE	Japan	2001-081154	9/7/2001	4646507	2/21/2003	1642
BASELINE	Canada	1112657	8/13/2001	585777	7/22/2003	1642
BASELINE	China	3212893	6/17/2002	3212893	8/6/2003	9
BASELINE	China	3212892	6/17/2002	3212892	9/27/2003	16
BASELINE	China	3212891	6/17/2002	3212891	9/30/2003	41
CIO INSIGHT	Mexico	513023	10/19/2001	763639	9/30/2002	16
CIO INSIGHT	Taiwan	90042024	10/12/2001	170871	10/1/2002	41
CIO INSIGHT	European Community	2310118	7/20/2001	2310118	1/8/2003	1642
CIO INSIGHT	Japan	2001-081155	9/7/2001	4634181	1/10/2003	1642
CIO INSIGHT	China	2001133058	7/26/2001	1923694	1/20/2003	16
CIO INSIGHT	Taiwan	90042023	10/12/2001	1035118	3/1/2003	16
CIO INSIGHT	New Zealand	650358	12/19/2001	650358	3/28/2003	41
CIO INSIGHT	New Zealand	650357	12/19/2001	650357	3/28/2003	9
CIO INSIGHT	Singapore	T01/15066C	9/25/2001	T01/15066C	6/10/2003	
CIO INSIGHT	New Zealand	646110	9/27/2001	646110	7/7/2003	16
CIO INSIGHT	Korea, Republic of	402001-20270	10/19/2001	89589	8/20/2003	42
CIO INSIGHT	New Zealand	646111	9/27/2001	646111	9/8/2003	42
CIO INSIGHT	Canada	1106617	6/15/2001	611268	5/27/2004	16,42
EGM ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY ESPANA and design EGM ELECTRONIC	Spain	2504355	9/18/2002	2504355	4/1/2003	
GAMING MONTHLY	Mexico	596200	4/8/2003	832937	5/26/2004	16
EWEEK	China	2000140752	9/11/2000	1924956	10/14/2002	16
EWEEK	Russian Federation	2001719630	7/2/2001	239263	2/26/2003	1641
EWEEK	Canada	1074604	9/12/2000	585710	7/22/2003	1642
EWEEK & Design	Singapore	T00/15862H	9/8/2000	T00/15862H	1/22/2003	42
EWEEK & DESIGN	Russian Federation	2001719623	7/2/2001	239262	2/26/2003	1641
INTER@CTIVE WEEK	Singapore	11474/97	9/16/1997	T97/11474D	9/10/2002	42
INTER@CTIVE WEEK	Singapore	11473/97	9/16/1997	T9711473F	10/15/2002	16
INTER@CTIVE WEEK	South Africa	2000/01750	2/4/2000	2000/01750	7/11/2003	16
INTER@CTIVE WEEK	South Africa	2000/01751	2/4/2000	2000/01751	7/11/2003	42
INTERNET LIFE	South Africa	99/17058	9/16/1999	99/17058	4/11/2003	16
INTERNET LIFE	South Africa	99/17059	9/16/1999	99/17059	4/11/2003	42
INTERNET LIFE	BR	818628804	7/7/1995	818628804	11/25/2003	16
IT WEEK LOGO	Brazil	821045547	9/8/1998	821045547	7/1/2003	11.1
PC MAGAZINE	Pakistan	116583	8/5/1992	116583	9/7/2002	9
PC MAGAZINE	Serbia and Montenegro	Z 1307/97	11/20/1997	45226	12/25/2002	16, 42
PC MAGAZINE	China	3227726	7/1/2002	3227726	2/21/2004	16
PC MAGAZINE LOGO	Pakistan	116585	8/5/1992	116585	9/7/2002	9
PC MAGAZINE logo	Slovenia	z-200270108	1/31/2002	200270108	10/10/2002	
PC MAGAZINEand design	Japan	2001-112736	12/18/2001	4641302	1/31/2003	-11-

ATL/1027558.2

Trademark Name	Country Name	Application Number	File Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
PCWEEK	Singapore	13610/97	11/5/1997	T9713610A	10/15/2002	42
SM@RT PARTNER	China	2001191595	10/16/2001	2000843	2/20/2003	
SM@RT PARTNER	China	2001191596	10/16/2001	1981983	4/14/2003	
ZIFF DAVIS	Hong Kong	98 08646	7/3/1998	10642	8/14/2002	42
ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA	Argentina	2360944	12/4/2001	1910956	1/17/2003	. "
ZIFF DAVIS MEDIA CIO INSIGHT	European Community	2307270	7/19/2001	2307270	8/27/2002	1642
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS	China	2000142720	9/14/2000	2019706	7/27/2004	38
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS	Mexico	536338	3/5/2002	779475	1/24/2003	42
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS	Taiwan	89055718		167744	8/1/2002	16 and 42
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS (and Design)	Taiwan	89055720		167745	8/1/2002	
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY	China	2001175629	9/19/2001	2009430	1/13/2003	
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY (and Design)	China	2001175630	9/19/2001	2009441	1/13/2003	
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY & Design	ТН	432481	9/14/00	173098	12/19/02	16
ZIFF DAVIS SMART BUSINESS FOR THE NEW ECONOMY	Singapore	T00/17237Z	9/13/2000	T00/17237Z	1/15/2003	42
ZIFF-DAVIS	Brazil	820905399	7/13/1998	820905399	8/27/2002	11
ZIFF-DAVIS	Ukraine	99020317	2/8/1999	30075	3/17/2003	16, 42
ZIFF-DAVIS	Poland	Z-197276	2/1/1999	136719	9/25/2003	16, 35, 41, 42

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS FILED BY ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. FROM 08/01/02 T0 09/27/04

Trademark Name	Country Name	Application Number	File Date	Class
DIGITAL LIFE	European Community	3134566	4/16/2003	916
DIGITAL LIFE (STYLIZED)	European Community	3141538	4/23/2003	916
EGM ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY	Mexico	596200	4/8/2003	16
PC MAGAZINE (logo in Black and white)	Indonesia	24876.25145	10/25/2002	
PC MAGAZINE IN CHINESE	China	3891346	17-Jan-2004	09
PC MAGAZINE IN CHINESE	China	3891345	17-Jan-2004	16
PC MAGAZINE	China	3891344	17-Jan-2004	9
SM@RT PARTNER IN CHINESE	China	3891343	17-Jan-2004	9
SM@RT PARTNER IN CHINESE	China	3891342	17-Jan-2004	16
SM@RT PARTNER IN CHINESE	China	3891341	17-Jan-2004	41
SM@RT PARTNER	China	3891340	17-Jan-2004	9
EWEEK IN CHINESE	China	3891339	17-Jan-2004	9
EWEEK IN CHINESE	China	3891338	17-Jan-2004	16
EWEEK IN CHINESE	China	3891337	17-Jan-2004	38
EWEEK IN CHINESE	China	3891336	17-Jan-2004	41

ATL/1027558.2

Trademark Name	Country Name	Application Number	File Date	Class
EWEEK IN CHINESE	China	3891335	17-Jan-2004	42
EWEEK ·	China	3891334	17-Jan-2004	9
CIO INSIGHT IN CHINESE	China	3891333	17-Jan-2004	9
CIO INSIGHT IN CHINESE	China	3891332	17-Jan-2004	16
CIO INSIGHT IN CHINESE	China	3891331	17-Jan-2004	41
CIO INSIGHT	China	3891330	17-Jan-2004	41
BASELINE IN CHINESE	China	3891329	17-Jan-2004	9
BASELINE IN CHINESE	China	3891328	17-Jan-2004	16
BASELINE IN CHINESE	China	3891327	17-Jan-2004	41
BASELINE	China	3891307	17-Jan-2004	09
COMPUTER GAMING WORLD IN CHINESE	China	3891326	17-Jan-2004	9
COMPUTER GAMING WORLD IN CHINESE	China	3891325	17-Jan-2004	16
COMPUTER GAMING WORLD	China	3891324	17-Jan-2004	09
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY IN CHINESE	China	3891323	17-Jan-2004	09
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY IN CHINESE	China	3891322	17-Jan-2004	16
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY IN CHINESE	China	3891321	17-Jan-2004	41
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY	China	3891320	17-Jan-2004	9
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY	China	3891319	17-Jan-2004	16
ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY	China	3891318	17-Jan-2004	41
GAMENOW IN CHINESE	China	3891317	17-Jan-2004	9
GAMENOW IN CHINESE	China	3891312	17-Jan-2004	16
GAMENOW IN CHINESE	China	3891311	17-Jan-2004	41
GAMENOW	China	3891310	17-Jan-2004	9
GAMENOW	China	3891309	17-Jan-2004	16
GAMENOW	China	3891308	17-Jan-2004	41
SYNC	European Community	3709458	12-Mar-2004	9,16,42
SYNC	CA	1208342	03-Mar-2004	
SYNC	China	3987016	30-Mar-2004	9
MOBILE PC	European Community	3709391	12-Mar-2004	9,16,42
THE TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY AT WORK, HOME AND PLAY	European Community	3721974	22-Mar-2004	16,35,42
EWEEK	PH	42004003105	01-Арг-2004	16,42
EWEEK & DESIGN	PH	42004003104	01-Apr-2004	16,42
BASELINE & Design	AU	1002938	20-May-2004	16,42
SYNC	China	3987017	30-Mar-2004	16
SYNC	China	3987015	30-Mar-2004	41
EXTREMETECH	JP	2004073441	06-Aug-2004	16,42
EXTREMETECH	European Community	3025821	04-Aug-2004	16,42
1UP	China	4071862	18-May-2004	41
1UP	China	4071863	18-May-2004	42
PC DIREKT	China	4111448	09-Jun-2004	9
PC DIREKT	China	4111449	09-Jun-2004	16
PC DIREKT	China	4111450	09-Jun-2004	41
EGM ELECTRONIC GAMING MONTHLY ESPANA and design	ES	2504355	18-Sep-2002	16

ATL/1027558.2

EXHIBIT B NEW COPYRIGHTS

U.S. COPYRIGHTS REGISTERED BY ZIFF DAVIS PUBLISHING HOLDINGS INC. FROM 8/1/02 T0 12/31/03

BUSINESS WINSTONE V. 1.0.3	27-Jun-2002	TX5-694-152
NETBENCH V. 7.0.2	26-Jun-2002	TX5-603-396
AUDIO WINBENCH V. 1.0.1	27-Jun-2002	TX5-694-149
CD WINBENCH V. 3.0	27-Jun-2002	TX5-701-672
CONTENT CREATION WINSTONE 1.0.1	01-Jul-2002	TX5-694-149
3D WINBENCH 2000 V. 1.1	01-Jul-2002	TX5-701-674
BUSINESS WINSTONE BATTERYMARK V. 1.0.1	27-Jun-2002	TX5-694-153
I-BENCH V. 3.0	27-Jun-2002	TX5-629-847
WEBBENCH V. 4.1	27-Jun-2002	TX5-694-150
MACBENCH V. 5.0	05-Jul-2002	TX5-568-108
WINBENCH 99 V. 2.0	05-Jul-2002	TX5-568-109
SERVERBENCH V. 4.1	05-Jul-2002	TX5-568-110
BUSINESS WINSTONE 2001 V. 1.0.3	27-Jun-2002	TX5-694-152
PC Magazine:(SE Group COPYRIGHT) (3 issues) ISSN		
0888-8507	15-Nov-2002	TX5-626-034
Vol. 21, No. 19, Issue Date: Nov. 5, 2002		
Vol. 21, No. 20, Issue Date: Nov. 19, 2002		
Vol. 21, No. 21, Issue Date: Dec. 3, 2002		

ATL/1027558.2

RECORDED: 10/15/2004